

ASX Release 18th December 2009

SPP SUBSCRIPTIONS – CHANGE IN DIRECTORS' INTERESTS

Following the completion of the second Share Purchase Plan for 2009 earlier this month, all of the Company's directors interests in Gunson increased by 100,000 shares. Copies of the Appendix 3Y forms for each director recording the change of Director's Interest are attached.

No.ly **D N HARLEY**

MANAGING DIRECTOR

Further information:

Gunson Resources Limited David Harley – Managing Director T: 08 9226 3130 E: <u>enquiries@gunson.com.au</u>

> Level 2, 33 Richardson Street, West Perth · Western Australia 6005 PO Box 1217 · West Perth · Western Australia 6872 Telephone (08) 9226 3130 · Facsimile (08) 9226 3136 Email: <u>enquiries@gunson.com.au</u> Web: www.gunson.com.au

Rule 3.19A.2

Appendix 3Y

Change of Director's Interest Notice

Information or documents not available now must be given to ASX as soon as available. Information and documents given to ASX become ASX's property and may be made public.

Introduced 30/9/2001.

Name of entity	GUNSON RESOURCES LIMITED
ABN	32 090 603 642

We (the entity) give ASX the following information under listing rule 3.19A.2 and as agent for the director for the purposes of section 205G of the Corporations Act.

Name of Director	DAVID NEVILLE HARLEY
Date of last notice	4 March 2009

Part 1 - Change of director's relevant interests in securities

In the case of a trust, this includes interests in the trust made available by the responsible entity of the trust

Direct or indirect interest	Indirect
Nature of indirect interest (including registered holder) Note: Provide details of the circumstances giving rise to the relevant interest. Date of change	Daleregent Pty Ltd <harley fund="" super="">. Relevant interest arises by virtue of the power to control voting rights attached to the securities. 16 December 2009</harley>
No. of securities held prior to change	2,000,000 Options 3,290,900 Fully Paid Ordinary Shares
Class	Fully Paid Ordinary Shares
Number acquired	100,000
Number disposed	Nil
Value/Consideration Note: If consideration is non-cash, provide details and estimated valuation	\$10,000

⁺ See chapter 19 for defined terms.

No. of securities held after change	2,000,000 Options 3,390,900 Fully Paid Ordinary Shares
Nature of change Example: on-market trade, off-market trade, exercise of options, issue of securities under dividend reinvestment plan, participation in buy-back	Maximum entitlement pursuant to the Company's Share Purchase Plan.

Part 2 – Change of director's interests in contracts

Detail of contract	N/A
Nature of interest	N/A
Name of registered holder (if issued securities)	N/A
Date of change	N/A
No. and class of securities to which interest related prior to change Note: Details are only required for a contract in relation to which the interest has changed	N/A
Interest acquired	N/A
Interest disposed	N/A
Value/Consideration Note: If consideration is non-cash, provide details and an estimated valuation	N/A
Interest after change	N/A

Date of this notice: 18 December 2009

⁺ See chapter 19 for defined terms.

Rule 3.19A.2

Appendix 3Y

Change of Director's Interest Notice

Information or documents not available now must be given to ASX as soon as available. Information and documents given to ASX become ASX's property and may be made public.

Introduced 30/9/2001.

Name of entity	GUNSON RESOURCES LIMITED
ABN	32 090 603 642

We (the entity) give ASX the following information under listing rule 3.19A.2 and as agent for the director for the purposes of section 205G of the Corporations Act.

Name of Director	PETER CAMPBELL HARLEY
Date of last notice	4 March 2009

Part 1 - Change of director's relevant interests in securities

In the case of a trust, this includes interests in the trust made available by the responsible entity of the trust

Note: In the case of a company, interests which come within paragraph (i) of the definition of "notifiable interest of a director" should be disclosed in this part.

Direct or indirect interest	Indirect
Nature of indirect interest	Faiban Pty Ltd <harley fund="" super=""></harley>
(including registered holder) Note: Provide details of the circumstances giving rise to the relevant interest.	Relevant interest arises by virtue of the power to control voting rights attached to the securities.
Date of change	16 December 2009
No. of securities held prior to change	378,253 Fully paid ordinary shares.
Class	Fully paid ordinary shares.
Number acquired	100,000
Number disposed	Nil
Value/Consideration Note: If consideration is non-cash, provide details and estimated valuation	\$10,000
No. of securities held after change	478,253

⁺ See chapter 19 for defined terms.

Nature of change Example: on-market trade, off-market trade, exercise of options, issue of securities under dividend reinvestment plan, participation in buy-back		entitlement Share Purcha	1	to	the
---	--	-----------------------------	---	----	-----

Part 2 – Change of director's interests in contracts

Note: In the case of a company, interests which come within paragraph (ii) of the definition of "notifiable interest of a director" should be disclosed in this part.

Detail of contract	N/A
Nature of interest	N/A
Name of registered holder (if issued securities)	N/A
Date of change	N/A
No. and class of securities to which interest related prior to change Note: Details are only required for a contract in relation to which the interest has changed	N/A
Interest acquired	N/A
Interest disposed	N/A
Value/Consideration Note: If consideration is non-cash, provide details and an estimated valuation	N/A
Interest after change	N/A

Date of this notice: 18 December 2009

⁺ See chapter 19 for defined terms.

Rule 3.19A.2

Appendix 3Y

Change of Director's Interest Notice

Information or documents not available now must be given to ASX as soon as available. Information and documents given to ASX become ASX's property and may be made public.

Introduced 30/9/2001.

Name of entity	GUNSON RESOURCES LIMITED
ABN	32 090 603 642

We (the entity) give ASX the following information under listing rule 3.19A.2 and as agent for the director for the purposes of section 205G of the Corporations Act.

Name of Director	WILLIAM HARLEY CUNNINGHAM
Date of last notice	4 March 2009

Part 1 - Change of director's relevant interests in securities

In the case of a trust, this includes interests in the trust made available by the responsible entity of the trust

Note: In the case of a company, interests which come within paragraph (i) of the definition of "notifiable interest of a director" should be disclosed in this part.

Direct or indirect interest	Indirect		
Nature of indirect interest (including registered holder) Note: Provide details of the circumstances giving rise to the relevant interest.	WH Cunningham & Associates Pty Ltd <atf cunningham="" fund="" super="" wh=""> Relevant interest arises by virtue of the power to control voting rights attached to the securities.</atf>		
Date of change	16 December 2009		
No. of securities held prior to change	359,553 Fully paid ordinary shares.		
Class	Fully paid ordinary shares.		
Number acquired	100,000		
Number disposed	Nil		
Value/Consideration Note: If consideration is non-cash, provide details and estimated valuation	\$10,000		
No. of securities held after change	459,553		

⁺ See chapter 19 for defined terms.

Nature of change Example: on-market trade, off-market trade, exercise of options, issue of securities under dividend reinvestment plan, participation in buy-back		entitlement Share Purcha	1	to	the
---	--	-----------------------------	---	----	-----

Part 2 – Change of director's interests in contracts

Note: In the case of a company, interests which come within paragraph (ii) of the definition of "notifiable interest of a director" should be disclosed in this part.

Detail of contract	N/A
Nature of interest	N/A
Name of registered holder (if issued securities)	N/A
Date of change	N/A
No. and class of securities to which interest related prior to change Note: Details are only required for a contract in relation to which the interest has changed	N/A
Interest acquired	N/A
Interest disposed	N/A
Value/Consideration Note: If consideration is non-cash, provide details and an estimated valuation	N/A
Interest after change	N/A

Date of this notice: 18 December 2009

⁺ See chapter 19 for defined terms.